OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER, BUILDINGS (W&S) DADU

No: TC/G-55/- 470 of 2009

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

dated 05/ 05/ 2009

Sealed Tenders B-I / B-Il forms are invited from all interested Individual Contractors, supplier, Firms and
companies for the following works on (PPRA) Rules 2004.

S Tender Tender

' Name of work costin Earnest Money Period

No. L Fee
million
ADP WORKS
01 Up-gradation of BHU to RHC at Butt Serai Taluka Mehar (ADP 2008-09) 11.400 228000/- 18 Months 3000/-
02 Construction of Bus Terminal Dadu (Phase-Il) (ADP 2007-08) 3.600 72000/- 18 Months ~ 3000/-
Bus Terminal Building
03 Construction of Yadgar (Talwar) for Shaheed M.R.D Movement 1983 at 1.880 37600/- 12 Months  3000/-
K.N.Shah District Dadu (ADP 2008-09)
04  Beautification of Civil Hospital Dadu i/c Renovation of Muhtarma 0.200 4000/- 06 Months 500/-
Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Memorial Hall.(ADP 2008-09 Prog:) (E.| Work)
MPAs PROGRAMME 2008-09
Sponsored by Mr. Imran Zafar Laghari MPA (P.S 76 Dadu).

i) Construction of C.C Block Village Murad Chandio 0.600 12000/- 01 Month  1500/-
ii) Construction of C.C Block Village Bug Burrira 0.600 12000/- 01 Month ~ 1500/-
iii)  Construction of C.C Block Village Rawat Khan Leghari 0.500 10000/- 01 Month 750/-

M&R WORKS
05 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Private ward (sheds & mortuary) 0.500 10000/- 01 Month 750/-
06 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Casually Emergency Block, ENT Block 0.500 10000/- 01 Month 750/-
07 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Pathology Block, Female ward. 0.400 8000/- 01 Month 750/-
08 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu (Water tank and Drainage) 0.210 4200/- 01 Month 750/-
09 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu C.C.U Block, OPD Block 0.400 8000/- 01 Month 750/-
10 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu OPD and Wards (E.l work) 0.450 9000/ 01 Month 750/-
11 M&R to Govt: Dispensary Juma Chuhan Near Shahabad 0.200 4000/- 01 Month 500/-
U.C Piaro Goth
12 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Residential Quarter No. 1 0.250 5000/- 01 Month 750/-
13 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Residential Quarter No. 22 to 24 Civil 0.250 5000/- 01 Month 750/-
Hospital Dadu.
14  M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Bungalows 04 Nos. (E.l work). 0.250 5000/- 01 Month 750/-
15 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Residential Bungalows 05 Nos.(E.l work) 0.250 5000/- 01 Month 750/-
16 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Residential Quarters 1 and 2 (E.l work) 0.200 4000/- 01 Month 500/-
17 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Quarter Nos. 9 to 13 0.250 5000/- 01 Month 750/-
18 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Quarter Nos. 25 to 29 0.250 5000/- 01 Month 750/-
19 M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Residential Bungalow 05 Nos. (E.I work) 0.250 5000/- 01 Month 750/-
20 M&R to Taluka Hospital Mehar C.C Road Front side Kitchen Block and 0.500 10000/- 01 Month 750/-
Front side Main Building.
21 M&R to Taluka Hospital Mehar External E.I work 0.250 5000/- 01 Month 750/-
22 M&R to Taluka Hospital K.N.Shah C.C Block Front side to 0.250 5000/- 01 Month 750/-
Emergency Block
23 M&R to B&R colony Dadu Residential Quarters 0.250 5000/- 01 Month 750/-
24  M&R to B&R colony K.N.Shah Resiential Quarters 0.200 4000/- 01 Month 500/-
25 M&R to C/wall south side and East side Old Building District Council 0.500 10000/- 01 Month 750/-
Johi (Present Civil Court Johi).
26 M&R to Old Building District Council Johi Block A and B 0.500 10000/- 01 Month 750/-




27
28

29

30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

44

45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
i)
ii)
iii)
iv)
v)
Vi)
vii)
viii)
ix)
X)
Xi)
53
54

55

M&R to Old Building District Council Johi Block C

M&R to Old District Council Building Dadu (Present Civil Court Johi
Block A, B,C) E.l work

M&R to Residential Bungalow No. 02 premises District Council Building
Dadu

M&R to Residential Bungalow No. 02 premises District Council Building
Dadu (E.l work)

Renovation / Rehabilitation of Worst Ombudsman Dadu
(Due to Burnt). (Office Block).

M&R to Residential Bungalow Mukhtiakar Johi

M&R to Residential Bungalow Mukhtiakar K.N.Shah

M&R to Residential Bungalow Mukhtiakar Mehar

M&R to DO (Roads) Office Dadu

M&R to Revenue Colony Dadu Internal Road

M&R to Mukhtiarkar Office Mehar

M&R to Mukhtiarkar office Dadu (Verandah Portion)

M&R to Residential Bungalow of EDO, DO, DDO Revenue Dadu
M&R to Residential Bungalow of EDO (F&P) Dadu

Renovation / Rehabilitation to Worst Condition Sub-Jail Mehar
Barracks Block No. 03, Strong Room and Verandah

Renovation / Rehabilitation to Worst Condition Sub-Jail Johi

Renovation / Rehabilitation to Worst Condition Sub-Jail K.N.Shah
Barracks Block No. 01 and 02

Renovation/ Rehabilitation New District Council Dadu (Due to Burnt)
(1*" Floor Lavatory block and W/S,S/F)

Renovation/ Rehabilitation New District Council Dadu (Due to Burnt)
1 Floor (E.I work)

Repair of Govt: Jeep G.S 6664

M&R to Taluka Nazim B’low No. 01 Dadu

M&R to Taluka Nazim B’low No. 01 Dadu (E.I work)

Fixing of Steel Bars in Cricket Ground Dadu

Supply of Generator District Officer Buildings Dadu

Supply Laser Printer for Computer of District Office Buildings Dadu.

Supply of Furniture for DCO Secretariat Dadu

Supply of Large Conference table (01 No VIP)

Supply of table for DCO Office Dadu (01 No VIP)

Supply of table for DCO Chamber (01 No. VIP)

Supply of chairs for Darbar Hall Dadu (100 Nos. VIP)

Supply of chairs for DCO Office Dadu

Supply of Sofa set (07 seaters) (02 Nos VIP) for DCO Chamber Dadu
Supply of Multimedia System at Darbar Hall Dadu

Supply of Laptop Computer 17” inch dual core with digital webcam
(01 No.) for DCO Office Dadu

Supply of Sound system for Darbar Hall Dadu

Supply of split Air conditioner for Darbar Hall Dadu (06 Nos.)
Supply of Mini telephone exchange with complete accessories and
installation for DCO Office Dadu

Supply of Furniture for Office of Chairman Sindh Peoples Development
Committee Dadu

Supply of Air Conditioner for Office of Chairman Sindh Peoples
Development Committee Dadu

Supply of Air Conditioner for Meeting Hall of EDO (W&S) Dadu

0.250
0.150

0.250

0.050

0.250

0.250
0.250
0.250
0.225
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.250
0.125

0.500
0.125
0.250

0.500

0.200

0.120
0.125
0.110
0.250
Offer rate

Offer rate

Offer rate
Offer rate
Offer rate
Offer rate
Offer rate
Offer rate
Offer rate
Offer rate

Offer rate
Offer rate
Offer rate

Offer rate

Offer rate

Offer rate

5000/-
3000/-

5000/-

1000/-

5000/-

5000/-
5000/-
5000/-
4500/-
5000/-
5000/-
5000/-
5000/-
2500/-

10000/-
2500/-
5000/-

10000/-

4000/-

2400/-
2500/-
2200/-
5000/-
2% of Bid Offered
2% of Bid Offered

2% of Bid Offered
2% of Bid Offered
2% of Bid Offered
2% of Bid Offered
2% of Bid Offered
2% of Bid Offered
2% of Bid Offered
2% of Bid Offered

2% of Bid Offered
2% of Bid Offered
2% of Bid Offered

2% of Bid Offered

2% of Bid Offered

2% of Bid Offered

01 Month
01 Month

01 Month

01 Month

01 Month

01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month

01 Month
01 Month
01 Month

01 Month

01 Month

01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month

01 Month

01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month
01 Month

01 Month
01 Month
01 Month

01 Month

01 Month

01 Month

750/-
500/-

750/-

300/-

750/-

750/-
750/-
750/-
750/-
750/-
750/-
750/-
750/-
500/-

750/-
500/-
750/-

750/-

500/-

500/-
500/-
500/-
750/-
500/-

300/-

750/-
750/-
750/-
750/-
750/-
750/-
750/-
750/-

750/-
750/-
750/-

750/-

750/-

750/-



1. The contract document / blank tenders can be obtained from office of the District Officer (Buildings) Works &
Services Dadu on payment of tender fee/(Non-refundable) on any working day upto 27.05.2009.

2. The tenders dully filled in properly and sealed in an envelope will be received back up to office hours on

28.05.2009 and will be opened on the same day in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized

representative who may desire to be present.

3. The contractors should produce call deposit as earnest money in the name of undersigned.

4. The procuring Agency may reject all are any bids subject to the relevant provision of (PPRA) Rules.

5. The participant contractors shall have to quote the rates on the amounts of schedule “B” (Bill of Quantities)

Committee to opening of tender comprising Executive District Officer (Works & Services) Dadu and Divisional

Accounts Officers Buildings Dadu. Tenders if could not be opened on the due date either will be opened on the next

day or another convenient date in case the undersigned is out of Head Quarters.

6. Conditional Tenders will not be entertained.

NOTE: 2"° TIME THE NEXT DATE OF ISSUE AND OPENING FOR UN-RESPONDED WORKS SHALL BE
01.06.2009 AND 02.06.2009 RESPECTIVELY.

3" TIME THE NEXT DATE OF ISSUE AND OPENING FOR REMAINING UN-RESPONDED WORKS
SHALL BE 06.06.2009 AND 07.06.2009 RESPECTIVELY.

(Engr: Kashif Noor Sundrani)
DISTRICT OFFICER BUILDINGS

DADU.
Copy F.W.C’s to:-
1/- The Secretary, Government of Sindh, Information Technology Secretariat No:6, Karachi along with
CD for placing the same on Website.
2/- The Director of Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Block No:96 Sindh

Secretariat Karachi along with Seven copies of NIT for wide publicity through three daily
Newspapers i.e (One) English (DAWN), (One) Urdu (JUNG), (One) Sindh (KAWASH).

3/- The Zila Nazim, District Dadu for favour of his kind information..

4/- The District Co-ordination Officer Dadu for favour of his kind information.

5/- The Executive District Officer, (W&S), Dadu for favour of his kind information.

6/- The District Officer’ (All) under Executive District Officer (W&S) Dadu for publicity.

7/- The Deputy District Officer’s (All) working under District Officer, Buildings (W&S) Dadu for
publicity. The Estimates and Schedule (B) should be submitted within Seven (07) days without fail.

8/- The Contractor’s (All).

9/- Notice Board/ Office file.

(Engr: Kashif Noor Sundrani)
DISTRICT OFFICER BUILDINGS
DADU.



