OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER, BUILDINGS (W&S) DADU

No: TC/G-55/- 470 of 2009 dated 05 / 05/ 2009

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed Tenders B-I / B-II forms are invited from all interested Individual Contractors, supplier, Firms and companies for the following works on (PPRA) Rules 2004.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Tender cost in million	Earnest Money	Period	Tender Fee
0.4	ADP WORKS	44.400	000000/	40.84	2222/
01	Up-gradation of BHU to RHC at Butt Serai Taluka Mehar (ADP 2008-09)	11.400	228000/-	18 Months	3000/-
02	Construction of Bus Terminal Dadu (Phase-II) (ADP 2007-08) Bus Terminal Building	3.600	72000/-	18 Months	3000/-
03	Construction of Yadgar (Talwar) for Shaheed M.R.D Movement 1983 at K.N.Shah District Dadu (ADP 2008-09)	1.880	37600/-	12 Months	3000/-
04	Beautification of Civil Hospital Dadu i/c Renovation of Muhtarma Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Memorial Hall.(ADP 2008-09 Prog:) (E.I Work)	0.200	4000/-	06 Months	500/-
	MPAs PROGRAMME 2008-09				
i) ii)	Sponsored by Mr. Imran Zafar Laghari MPA (P.S 76 Dadu). Construction of C.C Block Village Murad Chandio Construction of C.C Block Village Bug Burrira	0.600 0.600	12000/- 12000/-	01 Month 01 Month	1500/- 1500/-
iii)	Construction of C.C Block Village Rawat Khan Leghari	0.500	10000/-	01 Month	750/-
	M&R WORKS				
05	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Private ward (sheds & mortuary)	0.500	10000/-	01 Month	750/-
06	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Casually Emergency Block, ENT Block	0.500	10000/-	01 Month	750/-
07	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Pathology Block, Female ward.	0.400	8000/-	01 Month	750/-
80	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu (Water tank and Drainage)	0.210	4200/-	01 Month	750/-
09	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu C.C.U Block, OPD Block	0.400	8000/-	01 Month	750/-
10	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu OPD and Wards (E.I work)	0.450	9000/	01 Month	750/-
11	M&R to Govt: Dispensary Juma Chuhan Near Shahabad U.C Piaro Goth	0.200	4000/-	01 Month	500/-
12	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Residential Quarter No. 1	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
13	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Residential Quarter No. 22 to 24 Civil Hospital Dadu.	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
14	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Bungalows 04 Nos. (E.I work).	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
15	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Residential Bungalows 05 Nos.(E.I work)	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
16	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Residential Quarters 1 and 2 (E.I work)	0.200	4000/-	01 Month	500/-
17	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Quarter Nos. 9 to 13	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
18	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Quarter Nos. 25 to 29	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
19	M&R to Civil Hospital Dadu Residential Bungalow 05 Nos. (E.I work)	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
20	M&R to Taluka Hospital Mehar C.C Road Front side Kitchen Block and Front side Main Building.	0.500	10000/-	01 Month	750/-
21	M&R to Taluka Hospital Mehar External E.I work	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
22	M&R to Taluka Hospital K.N.Shah C.C Block Front side to Emergency Block	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
23	M&R to B&R colony Dadu Residential Quarters	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
24	M&R to B&R colony K.N.Shah Resiential Quarters	0.200	4000/-	01 Month	500/-
25	M&R to C/wall south side and East side Old Building District Council Johi (Present Civil Court Johi).	0.500	10000/-	01 Month	750/-
26	M&R to Old Building District Council Johi Block A and B	0.500	10000/-	01 Month	750/-

27	M&R to Old Building District Council Johi Block C	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
28	M&R to Old District Council Building Dadu (Present Civil Court Johi Block A, B,C) E.I work	0.150	3000/-	01 Month	500/-
29	M&R to Residential Bungalow No. 02 premises District Council Building Dadu	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
30	M&R to Residential Bungalow No. 02 premises District Council Building Dadu (E.I work)	0.050	1000/-	01 Month	300/-
31	Renovation / Rehabilitation of Worst Ombudsman Dadu (Due to Burnt). (Office Block).	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
32	M&R to Residential Bungalow Mukhtiakar Johi	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
33	M&R to Residential Bungalow Mukhtiakar K.N.Shah	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
34	M&R to Residential Bungalow Mukhtiakar Mehar	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
35	M&R to DO (Roads) Office Dadu	0.225	4500/-	01 Month	750/-
36	M&R to Revenue Colony Dadu Internal Road	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
37	M&R to Mukhtiarkar Office Mehar	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
38	M&R to Mukhtiarkar office Dadu (Verandah Portion)	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
39	M&R to Residential Bungalow of EDO, DO, DDO Revenue Dadu	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
40	M&R to Residential Bungalow of EDO (F&P) Dadu	0.125	2500/-	01 Month	500/-
41 i)	Renovation / Rehabilitation to Worst Condition Sub-Jail Mehar Barracks Block No. 03, Strong Room and Verandah	0.500	10000/-	01 Month	750/-
42	Renovation / Rehabilitation to Worst Condition Sub-Jail Johi	0.125	2500/-	01 Month	500/-
43 i)	Renovation / Rehabilitation to Worst Condition Sub-Jail K.N.Shah Barracks Block No. 01 and 02	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
44	Renovation/ Rehabilitation New District Council Dadu (Due to Burnt) (1st Floor Lavatory block and W/S,S/F)	0.500	10000/-	01 Month	750/-
45	Renovation/ Rehabilitation New District Council Dadu (Due to Burnt) 1 st Floor (E.I work)	0.200	4000/-	01 Month	500/-
46	Repair of Govt: Jeep G.S 6664	0.120	2400/-	01 Month	500/-
47	M&R to Taluka Nazim B'low No. 01 Dadu	0.125	2500/-	01 Month	500/-
48	M&R to Taluka Nazim B'low No. 01 Dadu (E.I work)	0.110	2200/-	01 Month	500/-
49	Fixing of Steel Bars in Cricket Ground Dadu	0.250	5000/-	01 Month	750/-
50	Supply of Generator District Officer Buildings Dadu	Offer rate	2% of Bid Offered	01 Month	500/-
51	Supply Laser Printer for Computer of District Office Buildings Dadu.	Offer rate	2% of Bid Offered	01 Month	300/-
52 i) ii) iii) iv) v) vi) vii) viii) ix) x)	Supply of Furniture for DCO Secretariat Dadu Supply of Large Conference table (01 No VIP) Supply of table for DCO Office Dadu (01 No VIP) Supply of table for DCO Chamber (01 No. VIP) Supply of chairs for Darbar Hall Dadu (100 Nos. VIP) Supply of chairs for DCO Office Dadu Supply of Sofa set (07 seaters) (02 Nos VIP) for DCO Chamber Dadu Supply of Multimedia System at Darbar Hall Dadu Supply of Laptop Computer 17" inch dual core with digital webcam (01 No.) for DCO Office Dadu Supply of Sound system for Darbar Hall Dadu Supply of split Air conditioner for Darbar Hall Dadu (06 Nos.) Supply of Mini telephone exchange with complete accessories and installation for DCO Office Dadu	Offer rate	2% of Bid Offered 2% of Bid Offered	01 Month 01 Month 01 Month 01 Month 01 Month 01 Month 01 Month 01 Month 01 Month 01 Month	750/- 750/- 750/- 750/- 750/- 750/- 750/- 750/- 750/-
53	Supply of Furniture for Office of Chairman Sindh Peoples Development Committee Dadu	Offer rate	2% of Bid Offered	01 Month	750/-
54	Supply of Air Conditioner for Office of Chairman Sindh Peoples Development Committee Dadu	Offer rate	2% of Bid Offered	01 Month	750/-
55	Supply of Air Conditioner for Meeting Hall of EDO (W&S) Dadu	Offer rate	2% of Bid Offered	01 Month	750/-

- 1. The contract document / blank tenders can be obtained from office of the District Officer (Buildings) Works & Services Dadu on payment of tender fee/(Non-refundable) on any working day upto 27.05.2009.
- 2. The tenders dully filled in properly and sealed in an envelope will be received back up to office hours on 28.05.2009 and will be opened on the same day in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative who may desire to be present.
- 3. The contractors should produce call deposit as earnest money in the name of undersigned.
- 4. The procuring Agency may reject all are any bids subject to the relevant provision of (PPRA) Rules.
- 5. The participant contractors shall have to quote the rates on the amounts of schedule "B" (Bill of Quantities) Committee to opening of tender comprising Executive District Officer (Works & Services) Dadu and Divisional Accounts Officers Buildings Dadu. Tenders if could not be opened on the due date either will be opened on the next day or another convenient date in case the undersigned is out of Head Quarters.
- 6. Conditional Tenders will not be entertained.

NOTE: 2ND TIME THE NEXT DATE OF ISSUE AND OPENING FOR UN-RESPONDED WORKS SHALL BE 01.06.2009 AND 02.06.2009 RESPECTIVELY.

3RD TIME THE NEXT DATE OF ISSUE AND OPENING FOR REMAINING UN-RESPONDED WORKS SHALL BE 06.06.2009 AND 07.06.2009 RESPECTIVELY.

(Engr: Kashif Noor Sundrani)
DISTRICT OFFICER BUILDINGS
DADU.

Copy F.W.C's to:-

- 1/- The Secretary, Government of Sindh, Information Technology Secretariat No:6, Karachi along with CD for placing the same on Website.
- 2/- The Director of Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Block No:96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi along with Seven copies of NIT for wide publicity through three daily Newspapers i.e (One) English (DAWN), (One) Urdu (JUNG), (One) Sindh (KAWASH).
- 3/- The Zila Nazim, District Dadu for favour of his kind information...
- 4/- The District Co-ordination Officer Dadu for favour of his kind information.
 5/- The Executive District Officer, (W&S), Dadu for favour of his kind information.
- 6/- The District Officer' (All) under Executive District Officer (W&S) Dadu for publicity.
- 7/- The Deputy District Officer's (AII) working under District Officer, Buildings (W&S) Dadu for
 - publicity. The Estimates and Schedule (B) should be submitted within Seven (07) days without fail.
- 8/- The Contractor's (AII).
- 9/- Notice Board/ Office file.

(Engr: Kashif Noor Sundrani)
DISTRICT OFFICER BUILDINGS
DADU.